High-Flow, Manual Gas Pressure Regulators—HF Series     1
High-Flow, Manual
Gas Pressure Regulators
HF Ser ies
■	 Compact size with flow rates up to 200 std L/min
■	 Maximum inlet pressures up to 500 psig (34.4 bar)
■	 Manually adjustable outlet pressure up to 150 psig (10.3 bar)
■	 316L VIM-VAR stainless steel body for ultrahigh-purity applications

ordering number:
SS-4-VCR-4-SN
Ordering Information
swagelok.com
High-Flow, Manual Gas Pressure Regulators—HF Series     7
1.125 in. Modular Surface-Mount Model
Tamper-Resistant Handle
■	Set—outlet pressure
is adjusted using a
set screw in the top of
the handle.
■	Seal—handle sticker
is applied to prevent
access to the set
screw.
1.125 in. Modular Surface-Mount Model
Build a regulator ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown.
SS – MSM-HFE              –  P  –  A
Body Material
	 316L VIM-VAR stainless steel
Model
	� Manual gas pressure regulator,
1.125 in. modular suface-mount
Process
	� Swagelok Ultrahigh-Purity Process
Specification (SC‑01); electropolished,
Ra 5 µin. (0.13 µm) average
Handle
	 -TR = Tamper-resistant handle (see below)
	 None = Standard handle
Outlet Pressure Range
	 A = Vacuum to 30 psig (2.0 bar)
	 B = Vacuum to 60 psig (4.1 bar)
Handle Color
	 -BK = Black
	 -GR = Green
	 -OR = Orange
	 -WH = White
	 -YW = Yellow
	 None = Blue
SealSet
Inline and 1.5 in. Modular Surface-Mount Models
Factory-Installed Load Springs
Regulators can be
ordered with a factory-
installed load spring. To
order, add the spring
designator to the regulator
ordering number.
Example:
SS-HFM3B-VCR4-P-A
Aluminum Handles
Narrow-Profile Handle
The standard, narrow-profile
handle is also available in
aluminum with a choice of
seven epoxy-coated colors.
To order a factory-installed
narrow-profile aluminum
handle on an HF series manual
regulator, add the handle color
designator to the regulator
ordering number.
Example: SS-HFM3B-VCR4-P-BK
Outlet Pressure
Range
psig (bar)
Spring
Designator
Vacuum to 25 (1.7) -A
5 to 50 (0.34 to 3.4) -B
10 to 100 (0.68 to 6.8)  -C
20 to 150 (1.3 to 10.3) -D